On/off / soft-start valves HE/HEE/HEP/HEL, D seriesDatasheet
General technical data
Operating and environmental conditions
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data
Product range overview –
Service unit components, D series, polymer

72024/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On/off valves HE, D series, metal design
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
HE Shut-off valve
002 Valve function
2 2/2-way valve
3 3/2-way valve
003 Pneumatic connection 1
1/8 Male thread R1/8
1/4 Male thread R1/4
3/8 Male thread R3/8
1/2 Male thread R1/2
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
004 Pneumatic connection 2
Same size push-in connector as pneumatic connection 1
1/8 Male thread R1/8
1/4 Male thread R1/4
3/8 Male thread R3/8
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/05
On/off valves HE, D series, metal design
Datasheet
Function -M- Flow rate
1000 ... 6500 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–10 ... +60°C
-L- Operating pressure
0 ... 16 bar
• 3/2-way manual shut-off valve
• The unit is exhausted when
switched off
• Ducted exhaust air possible via a
threaded connection
• The switching position is
recognisable
• Commercially available padlock for
security
General technical data
Size Mini Midi Maxi
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 –1) G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4 –1) G1/2 G3/4 G1 –1)
Pneumatic connection 3 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Design Piston spool
Actuation type Manual
Type of mounting With accessories
In-line installation
Mounting position Any
Air purity class at the output Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Inert gases
Valve function 3/2-way valve, bistable
Manual override None
Exhaust function Cannot be throttled
Flow direction Not reversible
Sealing principle Soft
1) Without connecting plates
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and ISO 228-1.
Characteristic flow rate values
Size Mini Midi Maxi
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4 G1/2 G3/4 G1
Standard nominal flow rate qnN1) [l/min]
In main flow direction 1 a 2 1000 1500 1600 2600 3200 3600 3800 5600 6000 6500
C value [l/s*bar]
In main flow direction 1 a 2 4.4 7.2 7.5 9.9 15.7 17 17.3 23.7 26.8 25.9
b value